

HTA No.48/2025, 49/2025, 50/2025 & 51/2025
Bharat Petroleum Corp. Ltd. Vs. New Delhi Municipal Council

09.07.2025

Fresh House Tax Appeal is received by way of assignment.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Anil Kumar Batra along with Ms. Shashi Bala,
Counsel for the appellant.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, file be put up on **11.08.2025** for consideration.

(Reader)
09.07.2025